never serve the purpose of the people she represents (Ghauri, n.d.). 

18th Constitutional Amendment 
The passage of the 18th Amendment may be termed as the second Grand National political consensus after 
the passage of the 1973 constitution. It introduced several changes in the constitution of Pakistan. One 
hundred and two (102) articles out of two hundred and eighty (280) were either amended, deleted, or added 
(Rabbani, 2012). This brought a major decentralization in the country. The amendment bill was passed by 
the parliament on 18th April 2010 and was signed by President Asif Ali Zardari the next day.